

**BID-TABULATION SHEET**

City of Ames Public Works Department - Engineering Division

**2015/16 DOWNTOWN PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS (CLARK)**

Bid Date: 04-May-16

Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4
Construct, Inc. 305 S Dayton Ave Ames, IA 50010			

NO	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Bidder1		Bidder2		Bidder3		Bidder4	
				PRICE	AMOUNT								
<i>Division 1 - General</i>													
1.1	Traffic Control	ls	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
1.2	Mobilization	ls	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
1.3	Construction Survey/Staking	ls	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
1.4	Pedestrian Facility Construction Survey & Staking	ls	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
1.5	Union Pacific Railroad Requirements	ls	1.00	7500.00	\$7,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
<i>Division 2 - Earthwork</i>													
2.1	Excavation, Class 10, 6" Depth	cy	645.6	15.00	\$9,684.00	20.00	12,912.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
2.2	Subgrade Preparation, 12" Depth	sy	3873.8	3.50	\$13,558.30	5.00	19,369.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
2.3	Modified Subbase, 6" Depth	sy	3873.8	11.00	\$42,611.80	13.00	50,359.40			0.00		0.00	0.00
2.4	Topsoil, 4" Depth	cy	31.6	75.00	\$2,370.00	70.00	2,212.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
<i>Division 3 - Trench, Backfill and Tunnelling (Not Used)</i>													
<i>Division 4 - Sewers and Drains</i>													
4.1	Storm Sewer Pipe, 12" dia, RCP	lf	425	45.00	\$19,125.00	60.00	25,500.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
4.2	Removal of Pipe, any size or type	lf	92	20.00	\$1,840.00	20.00	1,840.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
<i>Division 5 - Water Mains and Appurtenances</i>													
5.1	8" Gate Valve	ea	1	1500.00	\$1,500.00	10000	10,000.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
5.2	Adjust Water Valve	ea	1	500.00	\$500.00	1000	1,000.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
<i>Division 6 - Structures for Sanitary and Storm Sewer</i>													
6.1	Manhole, SW-301, 48" dia.	ea	2	4500.00	\$9,000.00	7500	15,000.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
6.2	Intake, SW-501	ea	4	3500.00	\$14,000.00	3000	12,000.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
6.3	Adjust Manhole, Minor	ea	1	1500.00	\$1,500.00	1500	1,500.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
6.4	Removal of Intake/Manhole	ea	4	1000.00	\$4,000.00	500	2,000.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
<i>Division 7 - Streets and Related Work</i>													
7.1	Pavement Removal, Full-Depth	sy	3587.5	10.00	\$35,875.00	10	35,875.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
7.2	Removal of Sidewalk/Driveway	sy	890.1	10.00	\$8,901.00	16	14,241.60			0.00		0.00	0.00
7.3	Remove PCC Median	sy	28.6	10.00	\$286.00	20	572.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
7.4	PCC Pavement, 8" Depth	sy	3552.4	60.00	\$213,144.00	60	213,144.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
7.5	HMA Base, 3/4" Mix, 6" Depth	ton	18.6	90.00	\$1,674.00	300	5,580.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
7.6	HMA Surface, 1/2" Mix, 2" Depth	ton	6.2	110.00	\$682.00	300	1,860.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
7.7	PCC Median, 8" Depth	sy	112.9	80.00	\$9,032.00	120	13,548.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
7.8	PCC Beam Curb, 6" Depth	lf	112.5	50.00	\$5,625.00	50	5,625.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
7.9	Pervious PCC, 6" Depth	sy	396.4	80.00	\$31,712.00	90	35,676.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
7.10	Colored PCC, 6" Depth	sy	182.3	100.00	\$18,230.00	100	18,230.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
7.11	PCC Drive/Walk, 6" Depth	sy	708.9	60.00	\$42,534.00	50	35,445.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
7.12	Truncated Domes	sf	130.6	50.00	\$6,530.00	40	5,224.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
7.13	Pavement Markings	sta	45.36	300.00	\$13,608.00	55	2,494.80						
7.14	Symbols & Legends	ea	23	300.00	\$6,900.00	600	13,800.00						
7.15	Pavement Markings, Green Bike Boxes	sf	980	8.50	\$8,330.00	15	14,700.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
7.16	Concrete Washout, Portable	ea	4	1000.00	\$4,000.00	750	3,000.00						
<i>Division 8 - Traffic Signals (Not Used)</i>													
<i>Division 9 - Sitework and Landscaping</i>													
9.1	Temporary Stabilization	sq	25.6	45.00	\$1,152.00	40	1,024.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
9.2	Erosion Control Wattles	lf	500	5.00	\$2,500.00	4	2,000.00			0.00		0.00	0.00
<i>Street Lights</i>													
12.1	Remove Existing Street Light Pole Base	ea	3	500.00	\$1,500.00	400	1,200.00						
12.2	Remove Existing Handhole	ea	1	500.00	\$500.00	350	350.00						
12.3	Concrete Street Light Base	ea	4	1500.00	\$6,000.00	920	3,680.00						
12.4	Handhole, Light Pole with Flush Lid	ea	6	700.00	\$4,200.00	750	4,500.00						
12.5	PVC Duct, Trenched, 2" dia.	lf	450	7.50	\$3,375.00	7	3,150.00						
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>					<b>\$590,979.10</b>		<b>\$669,611.80</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>